
 

-1- 
 

ORDER GRANTING JOINT REQUEST FOR EXPUNGEMENT AND STIPULATED DISMISSAL 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 - 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f F
in

an
ci

al
 P

ro
te

ct
io

n 
an

d 
In

no
va

tio
n 

CLOTHILDE V. HEWLETT 
Commissioner 
MARY ANN SMITH 
Deputy Commissioner 
AMY J. WINN 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
VANESSA T. LU (State Bar No. 295217) 
Senior Counsel  
Department of Financial Protection and Innovation 
1455 Frazee Road, Suite 315 
San Diego, California 92108 
Telephone: (213) 703-9181 
Facsimile:  (619) 209-3612 
  
 
  
Attorneys for Defendant 
 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA 

SACRAMENTO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA 

 

JAMES MYERS ESLER, an individual,   
 
                             Plaintiff, 
vs. 
 
 
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 
FINANCIAL PROTECTION AND 
INNOVATION, 
 
 
                              Defendant. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No. 24CV021013 
 
 
ORDER GRANTING JOINT REQUEST 
FOR EXPUNGEMENT AND STIPULATED 
DISMISSAL 

 

This Court having considered the Parties’ Joint Stipulation and Request for Entry of Order of 

Expungement and Dismissal Joint and good cause appearing therefore, the Court orders as follows:  

1. The records identified in the Stipulation and relating to Financial Industry Regulatory 

Authority (FINRA) Occurrence Number 2018807 shall be expunged from the following FINRA 



 

-2- 
 

ORDER GRANTING JOINT REQUEST FOR EXPUNGEMENT AND STIPULATED DISMISSAL 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 - 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f F
in

an
ci

al
 P

ro
te

ct
io

n 
an

d 
In

no
va

tio
n 

databases; Central Registration Depository (CRD), Independent Adviser Public Disclosure (IAPD), 

Investment Adviser Registration Depository (IARD), and BrokerCheck. 

2. This action shall be dismissed with prejudice pursuant to California Code of Civil 

Procedure section 581. 

3. Each Party shall bear its own attorneys’ fees, costs, and expenses in connection with 

this action.  

 

IT IS SO ORDERED  

Dated this 5th day of December 2024 

 

       ____________________________________ 
       Sacramento County Superior Court Judge 
        Christopher E. Krueger, Judge 


	Attorneys for Defendant

