1	CLOTHILDE V. HEWLETT	
2	Commissioner	
-3	MARY ANN SMITH Deputy Commissioner	
4	AMY J. WINN Assistant Chief Counsel	
5	VANESSA T. LU (State Bar No. 295217) Senior Counsel Department of Financial Protection and Innovation 1455 Frazee Road, Suite 315	
6		
7	San Diego, California 92108 Telephone: (213) 703-9181	
8	Facsimile: (619) 209-3612	
9		
10	Attorneys for Defendant	
11	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA	
12	SACRAMENTO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA	
13		
14	JAMES MYERS ESLER, an individual,	) Case No. 24CV021013
15	Plaintiff,	
16	vs.	<ul> <li>ORDER GRANTING JOINT REQUEST</li> <li>FOR EXPUNGEMENT AND STIPULATED</li> </ul>
17	CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF	) DISMISSAL
18	FINANCIAL PROTECTION AND	
19 20	INNOVATION,	
20	Defendant.	
22		
22		_) _)
24	This Court having considered the Parties'	' Joint Stipulation and Request for Entry of Order of
25	This Court having considered the Parties' Joint Stipulation and Request for Entry of Order of Expungement and Dismissal Joint and good cause appearing therefore, the Court orders as follows:	
26	1. The records identified in the Stipulation and relating to Financial Industry Regulatory	
27	Authority (FINRA) Occurrence Number 2018807 shall be expunged from the following FINRA	
28		
	ORDER GRANTING JOINT REQUEST FOR EXPUNGEMENT AND STIPULATED DISMISSAL	

databases; Central Registration Depository (CRD), Independent Adviser Public Disclosure (IAPD), Investment Adviser Registration Depository (IARD), and BrokerCheck. 2. This action shall be dismissed with prejudice pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure section 581. 3. Each Party shall bear its own attorneys' fees, costs, and expenses in connection with this action. IT IS SO ORDERED Dated this 5th day of December 2024 Sacramento County Superior Court Judge Christopher E. Krueger, Judge 

ORDER GRANTING JOINT REQUEST FOR EXPUNGEMENT AND STIPULATED DISMISSAL

-2-